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Big 8 Conference Junior Varsity Meet

Sun Prairie High School

Sun Prairie, Wisconsin  - 5/8/18

Results

Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Jamel Stone               10 Sun Prairie              11.70   3   8
  2 Kallion Buckner           10 Middleton                11.76   3   6
  3 Dan Hill                  12 Madison Memorial         11.79   3   4
  4 Tyran Smith               12 Sun Prairie              11.83   2   2
  5 Elijah Ballen              9 Verona Area              12.06   3   1
  6 Aubrey Dawkins            10 Verona Area              12.07   3
  7 Alan Walker               10 Madison Memorial         12.10   3
  8 Kabaris Vasser             9 Madison Memorial         12.12   3
  9 Josh Lee                  10 Verona Area              12.20   3
 10 Nas Brown                  9 Middleton                12.21   3
 11 Josh Dearlove              9 Madison West             12.22   2
 12 Darrin Anderson           12 Middleton                12.49   1
 13 Anthony Guevara           12 Madison Memorial         12.56   2
 14 Owen Konopacki             9 Sun Prairie              12.62   2
 15 Garrett Lyons             11 Madison West             12.65   2
 16 Charlie Guavara            9 Middleton                12.67   1
 17 Jorge Gonzalez            12 Madison West             12.68   1
 18 Haoyu Cai                 11 Madison Memorial         12.72   2
 19 Jake Poller                9 Verona Area              12.84   2
 20 Caleb Triebl              10 Sun Prairie              12.88   2
 21 Zach Lokken                9 Sun Prairie              13.12   2  13.116
 22 Stevie Bach                9 Madison West             13.12   1  13.120
 23 Josh Godar                 9 Madison West             13.17   1
 24 Jack Baltes                9 Middleton                13.19   1
 25 Bennett Sherry             9 Verona Area              15.03   1

Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Shamik Patro              11 Madison Memorial         24.18   3   8
  2 Jarell James              11 Madison Memorial         24.37   3   6
  3 Quinn Calvin               9 Middleton                24.58   3   4
  4 Chauncey Cannon           10 Madison Memorial         24.62   3   2
  5 Jamel Stone               10 Sun Prairie              24.94   3   1
  6 Ian Herman                11 Verona Area              25.15   3
  7 Cole Kuhne                 9 Madison Memorial         25.28   2
  8 Michael Brenton            9 Middleton                25.42   2
  9 Joseph Carney             12 Madison Memorial         25.54   2
 10 Caleb Triebl              10 Sun Prairie              25.73   2
 11 Simi Fadiran               9 Madison West             25.74   2
 12 Tyran Smith               12 Sun Prairie              25.86   3
 13 Ben Lewis                 11 Verona Area              25.94   1
 14 Jack Lathasvong            9 Middleton                26.06   1
 15 Calvin Srem               10 Middleton                26.36   3
 16 Owen Konopacki             9 Sun Prairie              26.39   2
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....Boys 200 Meter Dash

 17 Arhat Dwa                 10 Verona Area              26.51   1
 18 Andre Hermes              12 Madison West             27.19   2
 19 Casimir Patek             11 Madison West             27.43   2
 20 Zach Lokken                9 Sun Prairie              27.91   1
 21 Ryan Waller                9 Madison West             29.92   1

Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Bret McGuire              10 Madison Memorial         55.72   3   8
  2 Edward Chen                9 Madison Memorial         56.10   3   6
  3 Nathan Stettner            9 Middleton                56.30   3   4
  4 Thomas Blumer              9 Middleton                56.74   3   2
  5 Logan Adkins              10 Sun Prairie              56.93   3   1
  6 Juan Jose Arriola         10 Sun Prairie              57.03   3
  7 Zach Poller               11 Verona Area              57.33   3
  8 Orhan Ozkah               11 Middleton                57.77   3
  9 Davis Faliski             10 Madison Memorial         58.22   3
 10 Jerrett Smith             11 Madison West             58.81   2
 11 Moubatak Jeje             10 Middleton                59.26   2
 12 Erik Ehlenbach            11 Verona Area            1:00.55   2
 13 Tag Snell                  9 Verona Area            1:00.78   1
 14 Carlos Arriola            10 Sun Prairie            1:01.35   2
 15 Jacob Monforte            11 Sun Prairie            1:01.49   1
 16 Brandon Edwards           11 Sun Prairie            1:01.82   2
 17 Brodde Peterson            9 Madison Memorial       1:01.97   1
 18 Alex Ghandi               10 Madison West           1:02.33   2
 19 Carlos Bustillo           10 Madison West           1:03.82   1
 20 Elliot Polikowski          9 Madison West           1:08.47   1
 21 Ryan Waller                9 Madison West           1:08.85   2
 22 Alex LaCour                9 Middleton              1:09.81   2

Boys 800 Meter Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Ryan Schollmeyer           9 Middleton              2:09.79   2   8
  2 Noah Pollard              12 Middleton              2:10.21   2   6
  3 Egan Johnson              10 Middleton              2:10.29   2   4
  4 Alex Reda                 11 Sun Prairie            2:12.37   2   2
  5 Max Helmke                10 Middleton              2:14.29   2   1
  6 Stephen Skalitzky          9 Sun Prairie            2:14.75   2
  7 Toby Sibert               10 Madison West           2:16.43   2
  8 Santiago Romero           10 Madison Memorial       2:20.13   1
  9 Max Saron                  9 Sun Prairie            2:20.41   2
 10 Luke Breyer               11 Sun Prairie            2:24.28   2
 11 Garrett Mckinnon          10 Madison Memorial       2:25.09   1
 12 Martin Berg               12 Sun Prairie            2:25.72   2
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....Boys 800 Meter Run

 13 Peter Heise               10 Madison Memorial       2:25.73   2
 14 Stephen Shi               10 Middleton              2:27.44   1
 15 Alex Ritter                9 Verona Area            2:27.70   2
 16 Brett Nuemann             10 Madison Memorial       2:28.26   1
 17 Seamus Murphy             10 Madison West           2:28.69   1
 18 George Yan                11 Verona Area            2:34.52   1
 19 Ryan Christensen          11 Verona Area            2:35.35   1
 20 Chris Lofts                9 Verona Area            2:36.33   1
 21 Aiden Behling              9 Madison West           2:36.57   1
 22 Bram Navsaria             10 Madison West           2:36.85   2
 23 Patrick Severson          10 Madison West           2:43.63   1

Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Egan Johnson              10 Middleton              4:43.88    8
  2 Ryan Schollmeyer           9 Middleton              4:45.88    6
  3 Adam Tess                 11 Sun Prairie            4:46.45    4
  4 Peter Hoferle             10 Middleton              4:55.17    2
  5 Connor Carpenter           9 Sun Prairie            4:58.74    1
  6 Logan Frey                11 Middleton              5:02.70
  7 Collin Henderson          11 Madison West           5:03.58
  8 Thomas Blumer              9 Middleton              5:05.80
  9 Adriano Ponte              9 Madison Memorial       5:06.88
 10 Jacob Weller              10 Madison Memorial       5:10.28
 11 Braeden Gruber            10 Sun Prairie            5:11.78
 12 Joe Kleese                10 Verona Area            5:15.74
 13 Camron Murphree           11 Sun Prairie            5:17.33
 14 Luke Huggins              10 Madison Memorial       5:25.78
 15 Sam Stalsberg              9 Madison Memorial       5:29.77
 16 Elliot Kwitek              9 Verona Area            5:35.86
 17 Lyle Kirsch               10 Madison West           5:36.47
 18 Nick Ballweg              10 Madison Memorial       5:36.55
 19 Ethan Risley               9 Verona Area            5:37.07
 20 Alex McAndrew             10 Sun Prairie            5:41.42
 21 Wilson Kilmer             11 Madison West           6:28.69

Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Roman Ystenes             10 Middleton             10:23.13    8
  2 Adam Tess                 11 Sun Prairie           10:31.79    6
  3 Ian Murray                11 Madison West          11:10.26    4
  4 JJ Gumieny                11 Verona Area           11:17.04    2
  5 Logan Frey                11 Middleton             11:20.06    1
  6 Joseph Gammon             11 Sun Prairie           11:23.77
  7 Jackson LeRoy             10 Middleton             11:24.73
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....Boys 3200 Meter Run

  8 Andrew Bresina            12 Sun Prairie           11:28.46
  9 John Lee                   9 Madison West          11:29.29
 10 Ethan Evensen             10 Verona Area           12:06.72
 11 Charles Maysack            9 Madison Memorial      12:08.40
 12 Blake Thor                 9 Middleton             12:09.47
 13 Noah Tucker               10 Sun Prairie           12:11.13
 14 Mac Anderson              10 Madison West          12:15.32
 15 Alex McAndrew             10 Sun Prairie           12:48.07
 16 Adrian Cruz-Perez         10 Madison Memorial      13:02.89
 17 Mathew Berthroud           9 Madison Memorial      13:04.61

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Lucas Holman               9 Sun Prairie              17.12   2   8
  2 Tenzin Gelek              12 Madison Memorial         18.25   2   6
  3 Tenzin Tashi              12 Madison Memorial         18.26   2   4
  4 Matias Laurila            11 Madison West             18.72   2   2
  5 Caleb Tollefson            9 Verona Area              18.80   2   1
  6 Jeremiah Williams         11 Madison Memorial         19.09   2
  7 Matt Lorfeld              11 Middleton                21.28   2
  8 Riley Shipley              9 Middleton                21.57   1
  9 Alec Inman                10 Middleton                22.25   2
 10 Sunny Boya                 9 Middleton                22.65   1

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Tenzin Gelek              12 Madison Memorial         46.83   2   8
  2 Tenzin Tashi              12 Madison Memorial         47.00   2   6
  3 Deonte Seroy              12 Madison West             48.04   2   4
  4 Alec Inman                10 Middleton                48.82   2   2
  5 Jared Hanson              11 Verona Area              50.51   1   1
  6 Jeremiah Williams         11 Madison Memorial         51.03   2
  7 Matt Lorfeld              11 Middleton                51.30   1
  8 Riley Shipley              9 Middleton                55.16   1
  9 Sunny Boya                 9 Middleton                56.92   2

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Madison Memorial                                      46.95   2   8
     1) Anthony Guevara 12              2) Joseph Carney 12
     3) Rashaan Jackson 11              4) Dan Hill 12
  2 Sun Prairie                                           47.32   2   6
     1) Tyran Smith 12                  2) Owen Konopacki 9
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     3) Caleb Triebl 10                 4) Jamel Stone 10
  3 Middleton                                             47.37   2   4
     1) Nas Brown 9                     2) Quinn Calvin 9
     3) Michael Brenton 9               4) Armari Tucker 9
  4 Verona Area                                           48.25   2   2
     1) Hale White 11                   2) Logan Tracy 10
     3) Wes Haessig 11                  4) Elijah Ballen 9
  5 Madison Memorial  'C'                                x48.50   2
     1) Jackson Bogengrief 11           2) Aleksi Jaen 11
     3) Lucas Ariffin 12                4) Alvin Martin 10
  6 Madison Memorial  'D'                                x49.26   2
     1) Jayden Wynn 9                   2) Jack Ticali 9
     3) Isiah Angeles 9                 4) Coffman Green 9
  7 Middleton  'B'                                       x49.76   2
     1) Anthony Salas 9                 2) Rollie Schieckau 10
     3) Rija Ratsmihah 9                4) Calvin Srem 10
  8 Madison West                                          50.44   2
     1) Stevie Bach 9                   2) Josh Godar 9
     3) Simi Fadiran 9                  4) Josh Dearlove 9
  9 Sun Prairie  'B'                                     x51.05   1
     1) Kyle Wiegand 12                 2) Nick Vang 9
     3) Timi Aweke 10                   4) Blake Sorensen 9
 10 Middleton  'C'                                       x51.15   1
     1) Jack Baltes 9                   2) Charlie Guavara 9
     3) Jack Lathasvong 9               4) Paul Higginbotham 9
 11 Sun Prairie  'D'                                     x51.81   1
     1) Adam Henning 9                  2) Alwin Connors 9
     3) Austin Knade 9                  4) Alec Silbernagel 11
 12 Sun Prairie  'C'                                     x57.38   1
     1) Shea Kovach 9                   2) Izzy Belnavis 10
     3) Malik Harris 10                 4) Aiden Aldrich 9
 -- Madison Memorial  'B'                                    DQ   2
     1) Casey Wichmann 9                2) Kabaris Vasser 9
     3) Junior Mitchell 9               4) Alan Walker 10

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Madison Memorial                                    1:37.76   2   8
     1) Jarell James 11                 2) Chauncey Cannon 10
     3) Shamik Patro 11                 4) Joseph Carney 12
  2 Madison Memorial  'B'                              x1:40.54   2
     1) Cole Kuhne 9                    2) Junior Mitchell 9
     3) Casey Wichmann 9                4) Nicolas Gimelli 9
  3 Middleton                                           1:40.72   2   6
     1) Rollie Schieckau 10             2) Oliver Baaten 10
     3) Thomas Silver 10                4) Isaac Liddacoat 10
  4 Sun Prairie                                         1:43.68   2   4
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....Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

     1) Zach Lokken 9                   2) Dominick Stroede 10
     3) Francesco Gesuale 11            4) Chris Lindgren 11
  5 Madison West                                        1:43.80   2   2
     1) Deonte Seroy 12                 2) Zach Mercier 10
     3) Andre Hermes 12                 4) Casimir Patek 11
  6 Verona Area                                         1:44.05   2
     1) Hale White 11                   2) Arhat Dwa 10
     3) Ben Lewis 11                    4) Michael Preston 11
  7 Madison Memorial  'C'                              x1:44.39   2
     1) Lucas Ariffin 12                2) Richard Thao 12
     3) Aleksi Jaen 11                  4) Nathan Francisco 10
  8 Sun Prairie  'B'                                   x1:48.80   1
     1) Kyle Wiegand 12                 2) Nick Vang 9
     3) Timi Aweke 10                   4) Blake Sorensen 9
  9 Madison Memorial  'D'                              x1:54.69   2
     1) Yaasir Ahmed 12                 2) Ethan Prudent 9
     3) Coffman Green 9                 4) Gabriel Del Valle 9
 10 Madison West  'C'                                  x1:58.77   1
     1) Nate Dimond 9                   2) Tyler Klund 9
     3) Seamus Murphy 10                4) Aiden Behling 9
 11 Sun Prairie  'C'                                   x2:01.78   1
     1) Shea Kovach 9                   2) Izzy Belnavis 10
     3) Malik Harris 10                 4) Aiden Aldrich 9
 -- Madison West  'B'                                        DQ   2
     1) Stevie Bach 9                   2) Josh Godar 9
     3) Garrett Lyons 11                4) Josh Dearlove 9
 -- Sun Prairie  'D'                                         DQ   1
     1) Adam Henning 9                  2) Alwin Connors 9
     3) Austin Knade 9                  4) Alec Silbernagel 11

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Middleton                                           3:41.60   2   8
     1) Nathan Stettner 9               2) Thomas Blumer 9
     3) Dylan Veit 9                    4) Max Foland 9
  2 Madison Memorial                                    3:42.54   2   6
     1) Bret McGuire 10                 2) Edward Chen 9
     3) Davis Faliski 10                4) Shamik Patro 11
  3 Verona Area                                         3:50.38   2   4
     1) Bryan Cruz 11                   2) Erik Ehlenbach 11
     3) Tag Snell 9                     4) Zach Poller 11
  4 Sun Prairie  'B'                                    3:52.73   2   2
     1) Stephen Skalitzky 9             2) Max Saron 9
     3) Luke Breyer 11                  4) Dominick Stroede 10
  5 Sun Prairie                                        x3:54.01   2
     1) Juan Jose Arriola 10            2) Alex Reda 11
     3) Carlos Arriola 10               4) Logan Adkins 10
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  6 Madison Memorial  'B'                              x3:55.16   2
     1) Richard Thao 12                 2) Jarell James 11
     3) Aleksi Jaen 11                  4) Rashaan Jackson 11
  7 Middleton  'B'                                     x3:57.82   1
     1) Jack Ohly 10                    2) Alex Inman 10
     3) Jonathan Downs 10               4) Moubatak Jeje 10
  8 Madison West                                        4:00.00   2
     1) Deonte Seroy 12                 2) Collin Henderson 11
     3) Jerrett Smith 11                4) Alex Ghandi 10
  9 Verona Area  'B'                                   x4:05.36   1
     1) Ethan Risley 9                  2) Tag Snell 9
     3) Joe Kleese 10                   4) Mulu Johnson 10
 10 Madison Memorial  'C'                              x4:05.83   2
     1) Nicolas Gimelli 9               2) Isiah Angeles 9
     3) Nathan Francisco 10             4) Benjamin Staeben 9
 11 Sun Prairie  'D'                                   x4:09.23   1
     1) Jordan Hellenbrand 9            2) Connor Tjumun 10
     3) Austin Kern 9                   4) Will Orton 11
 12 Sun Prairie  'C'                                   x4:09.66   2
     1) Eddie Krickl 10                 2) Zachary Yohr 10
     3) Jacob Monforte 11               4) Ishan Luitel 12
 13 Madison Memorial  'D'                              x4:16.70   1
     1) Brodde Peterson 9               2) Jack Ticali 9
     3) Samik Partha 11                 4) Shannon Skinner-Roy 9
 14 Verona Area  'C'                                   x4:20.60   1
     1) Alex Ritter 9                   2) Ryan Christensen 11
     3) Chris Lofts 9                   4) Elliot Kwitek 9
 15 Middleton  'C'                                     x4:22.87   1
     1) Alex Marrione 9                 2) Cam Regan 11
     3) Charles Wood 9                  4) Ian Bohachek 9
 16 Madison West  'D'                                  x4:25.36   1
     1) Josh Plasterer 9                2) Wilson Kilmer 11
     3) Elliot Polikowski 9             4) Andrew Siehr 9
 17 Madison West  'B'                                  x4:27.02   1
     1) Garrett Lyons 11                2) Andre Hermes 12
     3) Mac Anderson 10                 4) Lyle Kirsch 10
 18 Madison West  'C'                                  x4:42.31   1
     1) Jorge Gonzalez 12               2) Tyler Klund 9
     3) Ryan Buencamino 9               4) Sean Valley 12

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Middleton                                           9:16.60    8
     1) Noah Pollard 12                 2) Jackson LeRoy 10
     3) Blake Thor 9                    4) Max Helmke 10
  2 Madison Memorial                                    9:23.04    6
     1) Santiago Romero 10              2) Peter Heise 10
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     3) Garrett Mckinnon 10             4) Peter Bauman 10
  3 Madison West                                        9:24.91    4
     1) John Lee 9                      2) Ian Murray 11
     3) Toby Sibert 10                  4) Andrew Siehr 9
  4 Verona Area                                         9:39.32    2
     1) Mulu Johnson 10                 2) Ethan Risley 9
     3) Alex Ritter 9                   4) Joe Kleese 10
  5 Verona Area  'B'                                   x9:57.45
     1) Erik Ehlenbach 11               2) Elliot Kwitek 9
     3) George Yan 11                   4) Ethan Evensen 10
  6 Sun Prairie                                         9:59.35
     1) Eric Brendemuehl 11             2) Jack Desens 10
     3) Matt Englebrecht 10             4) Logan Budack 12
  7 Middleton  'B'                                    x10:05.88
     1) Stephen Shi 10                  2) Ian Bohachek 9
     3) Charles Wood 9                  4) Alex Marrione 9
  8 Sun Prairie  'C'                                  x10:09.64
     1) Luke Breyer 11                  2) Ishan Luitel 12
     3) Eddie Krickl 10                 4) Jordan Hellenbrand 9
  9 Madison Memorial  'B'                             x10:28.37
     1) Nathan Swartz 12                2) Mathew Berthroud 9
     3) Charles Maysack 9               4) Bobby Rafferty 9
 10 Sun Prairie  'B'                                  x10:36.83
     1) Martin Berg 12                  2) Alexander Ordonez 10
     3) TaiJai Timothy 11               4) Carson Lipinski 9
 11 Sun Prairie  'D'                                  x10:40.07
     1) Aiden Shea 9                    2) Zachary Grunewald 9
     3) Evan Jacobson 9                 4) Austin Kern 9
 12 Madison West  'B'                                 x10:41.54
     1) Ryan Buencamino 9               2) Bram Navsaria 10
     3) Josh Plasterer 9                4) Patrick Severson 10
 13 Middleton  'C'                                    x11:10.54
     1) Cam Regan 11                    2) Aiden Meinholz 9
     3) Luke Brandon 9                  4) Daniel Dejarlais 10
 14 Madison Memorial  'C'                             x11:36.60
     1) Youseff Zahid 10                2) Christian Jensen 9
     3) Jack Maloney 10                 4) Tianxiao Yang 10

Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jason Zhou                12 Middleton              5-06.00    8
  2 Trevin Lieck              10 Verona Area            5-04.00    6
  3 Dylan Veit                 9 Middleton              5-02.00    4
  4 Kabaris Vasser             9 Madison Memorial      J5-02.00    2
  5 Junior Mitchell            9 Madison Memorial      J5-02.00    1
  6 Alex Shuster              10 Middleton             J5-02.00
  6 Kyle Wiegand              12 Sun Prairie           J5-02.00
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  6 Chris Lindgren            11 Sun Prairie           J5-02.00
  9 Alex Schmidt              12 Middleton              5-00.00
  9 Jayden Wynn                9 Madison Memorial       5-00.00
 11 Bobby Rafferty             9 Madison Memorial       4-10.00
 11 Zach Lokken                9 Sun Prairie            4-10.00
 11 Calvin Srem               10 Middleton              4-10.00
 14 Richard Liu               12 Middleton              4-06.00
 -- Logan Budack              12 Sun Prairie                 NH
 -- Romari Bennett             9 Madison Memorial            NH
 -- Francesco Gesuale         11 Sun Prairie                 NH
 -- Reid Ledrowski            10 Sun Prairie                 NH

Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jack Weiler               12 Middleton             10-06.00    8
  2 Nick Vang                  9 Sun Prairie           10-00.00    6
  3 Eddie Bergmann            10 Sun Prairie            9-06.00    4
  4 Casey Waddell             10 Middleton             J9-06.00    2
  5 Andrew Tolmie             11 Madison Memorial       9-00.00    1
  6 Nick Rawling              12 Middleton             J9-00.00
  7 Sean Bertalot             11 Middleton              8-00.00
  8 Will Kovall               10 Middleton             J8-00.00
  8 Tenzin Gelek              12 Madison Memorial      J8-00.00
 10 Shea Kovach                9 Sun Prairie            7-00.00
 -- Alwin Connors              9 Sun Prairie                 NH
 -- Davis Hardy                9 Madison Memorial            NH
 -- John Stenklyft            12 Middleton                   NH

Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Quinn Calvin               9 Middleton             19-04.75    8
  2 Jarell James              11 Madison Memorial      18-09.75    6
  3 Owen Konopacki             9 Sun Prairie           18-07.50    4
  4 Tyran Smith               12 Sun Prairie           18-03.00    2
  5 Josh Lee                  10 Verona Area           18-00.00    1
  6 Michael Preston           11 Verona Area           17-10.00
  7 Alvin Martin              10 Madison Memorial      17-08.00
  8 Armari Tucker              9 Middleton            J17-08.00
  9 Daemiontae Bates          11 Madison Memorial      17-06.50
 10 Jamel Stone               10 Sun Prairie           17-01.25
 11 Jay Ashe                  11 Middleton             17-01.00
 11 Ian Herman                11 Verona Area           17-01.00
 13 Alan Walker               10 Madison Memorial      16-10.00
 13 Elmonzeo Evans            11 Madison Memorial      16-10.00
 15 Richard Thao              12 Madison Memorial      16-02.25
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 16 Ben Elsner                11 Middleton             16-00.00
 17 Jake Poller                9 Verona Area           15-06.75
 18 Blake Sorensen             9 Sun Prairie           15-05.50
 19 Cooper Skubal             11 Middleton             15-03.00
 20 Henry Thomson             11 Verona Area           14-09.75
 21 Tyler Hofer                9 Sun Prairie           14-07.25
 22 Hunter Grimm              10 Middleton             14-00.00

Boys Triple Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Logan Adkins              10 Sun Prairie           38-04.25    8
  2 Jackson Meyer              9 Middleton             38-01.75    6
  3 Max Foland                 9 Middleton             37-08.25    4
  4 Soua Thao                 12 Madison Memorial      36-10.00    2
  5 Elijah Ballen              9 Verona Area           36-08.50    1
  6 Max Saron                  9 Sun Prairie           36-06.25
  7 Caleb Teibel              10 Sun Prairie           36-05.50
  8 Vy Luong                  11 Madison Memorial      36-05.00
  9 Austin Knade               9 Sun Prairie           34-07.50
 10 Jack Ohly                 10 Middleton             34-01.25
 11 Cooper Skubal             11 Middleton             33-06.00
 12 Jonathan Downs            10 Middleton             33-03.00
 13 Benjamin Staeben           9 Madison Memorial      32-11.50
 14 Hunter Grimm              10 Middleton             31-02.00

Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tyson Nash                10 Madison Memorial      42-02.50    8
  2 Joseph Halsted            11 Sun Prairie           39-07.00    6
  3 Carson Meyer              11 Madison West          39-01.00    4
  4 Patrick McDonald           9 Madison Memorial      37-02.50    2
  5 Max Norris                11 Middleton             36-08.00    1
  6 Adam Vandervest           10 Verona Area           36-06.50
  7 Costas Tsiolis            12 Verona Area           36-01.00
  8 Michael Guy               10 Verona Area          J36-01.00
  9 Gunnar Kilen              10 Verona Area           35-09.50
 10 Lucas Koch                10 Madison Memorial      35-07.00
 11 Daniel Amelinez-Robles     9 Madison Memorial      35-01.00
 12 Nick Grassman             10 Verona Area           35-00.00
 13 Jack White                10 Middleton             34-09.00
 14 Alex Okelue               12 Madison West          34-05.00
 15 Joe Gervasi               10 Verona Area           34-02.00
 16 Mason Sutton               9 Sun Prairie           34-00.00
 17 Isaac Tess                12 Sun Prairie           33-08.00
 18 Nolan Spranger             9 Madison West          33-06.50
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....Boys Shot Put

 19 Carsen Strang             10 Madison Memorial      33-04.00
 19 Chris Miller              11 Madison Memorial      33-04.00
 21 Ben Cramer                10 Verona Area           33-03.00
 22 Lawrence Tran             11 Madison West          32-07.00
 23 Brady Anderson            10 Sun Prairie           31-11.50
 24 Harrison Lehmann           9 Madison Memorial      31-11.00
 25 Bryce Corning             11 Verona Area           31-10.50
 26 Cassius Ramiraz           11 Sun Prairie           31-09.00
 27 Michael Brenton            9 Middleton             31-01.50
 28 Adam Bekx                 10 Verona Area           30-11.00
 29 Seth Luetscher            10 Middleton             30-07.50
 30 Jackson Plautz             9 Madison Memorial      29-06.00
 31 Sam Burkholder             9 Madison West          29-02.50
 32 Andy Sullivan             11 Middleton             29-00.00
 33 Logan Florek              10 Sun Prairie           27-05.50
 34 Grayle Gallagher          10 Madison West          27-04.00
 35 Jung Won Lee              10 Middleton             26-02.00
 36 Ross Davis                10 Middleton              26-0.50
 37 Deandre Deprey             9 Sun Prairie           25-07.50
 38 Micheal Thomas            10 Sun Prairie           22-06.00

Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tyson Nash                10 Madison Memorial        122-04    8
  2 Daniel Amelinez-Robles     9 Madison Memorial        114-00    6
  3 Chris Lindgren            11 Sun Prairie             110-10    4
  4 Adam Vandervest           10 Verona Area             100-04    2
  5 Lucas Koch                10 Madison Memorial         95-08    1
  6 Richard McGuire           10 Madison Memorial         93-00
  7 Carsen Strang             10 Madison Memorial         90-09
  8 Costas Tsiolis            12 Verona Area              90-08
  9 Carson Meyer              11 Madison West             87-05
 10 Nolan Spranger             9 Madison West             86-00
 11 Chris Miller              11 Madison Memorial         85-10
 12 Cassius Ramiraz           11 Sun Prairie              84-07
 13 Andy Sullivan             11 Middleton                84-03
 14 Gunnar Kilen              10 Verona Area              83-04
 15 Harrison Lehmann           9 Madison Memorial         83-03
 16 Nick Grassman             10 Verona Area              82-09
 16 Jackson Plautz             9 Madison Memorial         82-09
 18 Adam Bekx                 10 Verona Area              82-05
 19 Isaiah Moua               10 Sun Prairie              80-02
 19 Jack White                10 Middleton                80-02
 21 Isaac Tess                12 Sun Prairie              79-01
 22 Alex Ashley                9 Middleton                77-03
 23 Patrick McDonald           9 Madison Memorial         74-00
 24 Michael Guy               10 Verona Area              73-10
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....Boys Discus Throw

 25 Seth Luetscher            10 Middleton                71-06
 26 Brady Anderson            10 Sun Prairie              70-06
 27 Bryce Corning             11 Verona Area              70-02
 28 Lawrence Tran             11 Madison West             67-06
 29 Sam Burkholder             9 Madison West             67-00
 30 Grayle Gallagher          10 Madison West             63-08
 31 Ben Cramer                10 Verona Area              60-09
 32 Jung Won Lee              10 Middleton                59-04
 33 Micheal Thomas            10 Sun Prairie              58-01
 34 Deandre Deprey             9 Sun Prairie              57-01
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Sun Prairie                172        2) Madison Memorial           87
    3) Middleton                   81        4) Verona Area                24
    5) Madison West                10
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Middleton                  129        2) Madison Memorial          123
    3) Sun Prairie                 79        4) Verona Area                23
    5) Madison West                20


